



\$~R-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 451/2007 & CRL.M.A. 9010/2007**

ARENJA & CO.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sneh Somani, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Swami and Mr. Pawan Gangwal, Advocates for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. Both sides are represented.

2. Advocate Ms. Sneh Somani appears on behalf of the appellant and requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is engaged before another bench of this Court.

3. List on 30.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 2, 2026

rs